Paten DOCKI MB-3	T III
2-	Assignee(s): Bekae Address(es): Wittm
3-	Nature of Conveyan Assignment Merger Other: EXECUTION DATE: Ju
	

ssioner of Patents & Trademarks:

attached original or copy thereof.

1-	101793969 Name of conveying party(res): Dyckerhoff & Widmann Aktiengesellschaft and DWK Drahtwerk Köln GmbH			
2 -	Assignee(s): Bekaert-CMTM GmbH 1/1/3/0/ Address(es): Wittmannsgereuther Strasse 101, 07318 Saalfeld, Germany			
3 -	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: EXECUTION DATE: June 18, 2001			
4 -	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A) Application number(s): 09/359,962 FILED July 22, 1999			
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 342 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10173 (212) 986-3114			
6 -	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7 -	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed(The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.) — Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
8 -	Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1/2001 C:581	TDIAZ1 00000022 09359962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP			
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Friedrich Kueffner Reg. No.: 29,482 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Dyckerhoff & Widmann Aktiengesellschaft Erdinger Landstrasse 1, 81902 München, GERMANY

AND

DWK Drahtwerk Köln GmbH Schanzenstrasse 40, 51063 Köln, Germany

are the assignees of record of U.S. Serial No. 09/359,962 filed July 22, 1999, by inventor Dieter Jungwirth, Erich Richartz, Leo Werth, Werner Rempe and Volker Müller for an CORROSION-PROTECTED TENSION MEMBER OF STEEL, said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 1999 under Reel 010225, Frame 0574;

AND WHEREAS,

Bekaert-CMTM GmbH Wittmannsgereuther Strasse 101, 07318 Saalfeld, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an undivided third of Dyckerhoff & Widmann Aktiengesellschaft's and DWK Drahtwerk Köln GmbH's interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dyckerhoff & Widmann Aktiengesellschaft and DWK Drahtwerk Köln GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Bekaert-CMTM GmbH

1

PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0090 for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, an undivided third of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and desribed in said U.S. Patent; said invention and U.S. Patent Application to be held and enjoyed by the said

Bekaert-CMTM GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent Application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set	my hand this 18.06 .
day in <u>Munich</u>	, 2001	
Г		n Aktiengesellschaft
	By: ×	//a Kodinger Röttinger
Signed in the presence of:	Title:f	Proxy
Hochenegger	By:	xu poiler
Signed in the presence of:	Title:p	roxy
Hochenegger	DWK	Drahtwerk Köln GmbH
·	Ву:	Werth
Signed in the presence of:	Title:	Management director
to D. Möll		
Fast	Ву:	Thomé
Signed in the presence of:	Title:	Management director
M011		

2

RECORDED: 07/23/2001